
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Every year at Legacy, between beginning the Year in a Season of PRAYER, and culminating the Spring  
in the Week of His PASSION, we take a season to center ourselves in the gospels to FOLLOW Jesus’ Life 

up and into that Week that Changed the World Forever. In 2025 our FOLLOW season and series  
is called WHAT’S IN A NAME, nine weeks journeying between the I AM statements of Jesus through 

John’s Gospel. Make your journey more complete by spending daily time following, reading and 
meditating on the wonderful words in this gospel, from its first words couched in eternity,  

to its last words around a last supper together, it is always good to FOLLOW JESUS TOGETHER. 
 
Date      Thoughtfully Read and Prayerfully Meditate on…  
 

Monday February 17   John 1:1-28 
Tuesday February 18 (Faithful Friends 11:30!) John 1:29-51 
Wednesday February 19  John 2:1-25 
Thursday February 20   John 3:1-22 
Friday February 21   (Women’s Temple Care!) John 3:22-36 
Saturday February 22   John 4:1-18 
Sunday Feb 23    (Coffee with the Pastor 9am!)  John 4:19-26 I AM HE 
 

Monday February 24   John 4:27-42 
Tuesday February 25   John 4:43-54 
Wednesday February 26  John 5:1-15 
Thursday February 27   John 5:16-30 
Friday February 28   John 5:31-47 
Saturday March 1 (8am LEGACY WORK DAY!) John 6:1-24  
Sunday March 2    John 6:25-40 I AM THE BREAD OF LIFE 
 

Monday March 3    John 6:41-59 
Tuesday March 4    John 6:60-71 
Wednesday March 5   John 7:1-13 
Thursday March 6    John 7:14-24 
Friday March 7 (Men’s Retreat!)  John 7:25-44 
Saturday March 8   (Women’s Bunco!)  John 7:45-8:11 
Sunday March 9  (Seminary Team to Jamaica!) John 8:12-20 I AM THE LIGHT OF THE WORLD 
 

through John’s gospel 

JESUS  



Monday March 10    John 8:21-30 
Tuesday March 11   John 8:31-47 
Wednesday March 12   John 8:48-59 
Thursday March 13  (Seniors Day at Aurora!) John 9:1-25 
Friday March 14    John 9:26-41 
Saturday March 15 (Roofing Team to Jamaica!) John 10:1-6 
Sunday March 16   John 10:7-13 I AM THE DOOR & THE SHEPHERD 
 
Monday March 17   (Polk Co Spiring Break!) John 10:14-21 
Tuesday March 18   (Faithful Friends 11:30!) John 10:22-30 
Wednesday March 19   John 10:31-42 
Thursday March 20   John 11:1-16 
Friday March 21    John 11:17-27 
Saturday March 22   John 11:28-37 
Sunday March 23 (MOUNTAIN YOUTH CHOIR!) John 11:38-44 I AM THE RESURRECTION  
 
Monday March 24    John 11:45-57 
Tuesday March 25   John 12:1-19 
Wednesday March 26   John 12:20-36 
Thursday March 27   John 12:37-50 
Friday March 28    John 13:1-17 
Saturday March 29   John 13:18-38  
Sunday March 30 (Coffee with the Pastor 9am!) John 14:1-7  I AM THE WAY, TRUTH & LIFE 
 
Monday March 31    John 14:8-11 
Tuesday April 1    John 14:12-14 
Wednesday April 2   John 14:15-18 
Thursday April 3    John 14:19-21 
Friday April 4 (Women’s Retreat!)  John 14:22-27 
Saturday April 5    John 14:28-31 
Sunday April 6    John 15:1-8  I AM THE TRUE VINE 
 
Monday April 7    John 15:9-17 
Tuesday April 8    John 15:18-25 
Wednesday April 9   John 15:26-16:15 
Thursday April 10    John 16:16-28 
Friday April 11    John 16:29-33 
Saturday April 12    John 17:1-18 
Sunday April 13       (Palm Sunday!)  John 17:20-26 PALM SUNDAY BEGINS LEGACY’S  

         PASSION WEEK,  
Special Daily Services Between 
Palm Sunday and Easter Sunday!  


